FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 3-01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

07-05-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10176	ed original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Phil Hardy Phil Hardy	ムアル、 Name: <u>L.W.L. OUTERWEAR MANUFACTURERS Itd></u>					
888Chambly Road Marieville,Quebec, J3M 1R2	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes No No Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 888 Chambly Road City: Marieville					
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security/Agreement ✓ Change of Name ✓ Other 	State: Quebec, J3M 1R2					
Execution Date: June 14, 2001	Zip:					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 14, 2001						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
19/8811825						
Additional numbers attached?						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Francis C. Hand	7. Total foo (27.CED 2.44) \$40.00					
Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> ☑ Enclosed					
Stewart & Olstein	Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: <u>6 Becker Farm Road</u>	8. Deposit account number: 03-0678					
City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	6/22/01					
Francis C. Hand Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/28/2001 VTRUONB: 00000003 00827825 00 14.5001 40.00 02

File: 13551-0064 WCK:sag

ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES

I, HARDY, PIffL, whose full post office address is 888 Chambly Road, Marieville, Quebec, J3M 1R2, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to L.W.L. OUTERWEAR MANUFACTURERS LTD., whose full post office address is 888 Chambly Road, Marieville, Quebec, J3M 1R2, Canada, all of my interest in the United States of America in and to my invention relating to "TREE LEAF CAMOUFLAGE SUIT", as fully described and claimed in my application for patent for such invention filed in the United States on ______ under Application Serial No._____ and all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefor.

DATED AT MARIEUILLE this /4 day of JUNE, 2001.

PHIL HARDY

Witness:

NOTARY

RECORDED: 06/22/2001

STATEMENT OF SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

	I, JEAI	U HARDY	·	, whose full p	ost offic	e address is _	125 DRUMMONE
BRUHONT	52		_, state as	follows:			
	THAT I	was persona	lly presen	t and did see	PHIL	HAROY	, who is
personally kno	wn to me	to be the pe	rson name	ed in the attac	ched assi	gnment, duly	sign and execute
the same.							
SWORN BEFO	ORE ME	in the City c	of)				
BRUMONT	, ALL IVIE	Province of	(1) (1)				
QUE BEC							
15th day of			_,)				
2001)				
1)				
Withwire,	medy 1	day	_)				
Notary Pu	ıbli <i>e</i> /	0					

PATENT REEL: 011935 FRAME: 0793